
Table 1. Characteristics of patients with HIE that received TH 

 Grade of 
HIE 

High trough 
gentamicin 

level* 

Creatinine  
>/= 75* 

High trough 
gentamicin 

AND creatinine 
>75* 

Presumed sepsis  
(> 48 hours antibiotic 
treatment, CRP >10)* 

Severe 
HIE 

(grade 3) 

18  
(30%) 

6  
(33%) 

10 
(55.6%) 

6 
(33.3%) 

12 
(66.7%) 

Moderate 
HIE 

(grade 2) 

37  
(61.7%) 

18 
(48.6%) 

21 
(56.7%) 

16 
(43.2%) 

17 
(46%) 

Mild HIE 
(grade 1) 

 5  
(8.3%) 

1 
(20%) 

2 
(40%) 

1 
(20%) 

1 
(20%) 

Total 60 25 (41.6%) 33 (55%) 23 (38.3%) 30 (50%) 
 

*Percentages given out of total patients in each grade of HIE 

 


