## Table 1. Characteristics of patients with HIE that received TH

	Grade of HIE	High trough gentamicin level*	Creatinine >/= 75*	High trough gentamicin AND creatinine >75*	Presumed sepsis (> 48 hours antibiotic treatment, CRP >10)*
Severe	18	6	10	6	12
HIE	(30%)	(33%)	(55.6%)	(33.3%)	(66.7%)
(grade 3)					
Moderate	37	18	21	16	17
HIE	(61.7%)	(48.6%)	(56.7%)	(43.2%)	(46%)
(grade 2)					
Mild HIE	5	1	2	1	1
(grade 1)	(8.3%)	(20%)	(40%)	(20%)	(20%)
Total	60	25 (41.6%)	33 (55%)	23 (38.3%)	30 (50%)

\*Percentages given out of total patients in each grade of HIE